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Ex. A
Ex. CCL
(A-I)

[Exhibit A for the Motion to Quash from the
District of Minnesota is attached to the
instant Motion to Compel as Exhibit X.]


Bob Pickle
Ex. A

Bob Pickle
Ex. CC
(A-I)
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Ex. B

[Exhibit B for the Motion to Quash from the
District of Minnesota consists of the first 10
pages of what is attached to the instant
Motion to Compel as Exhibit T.]


Bob Pickle
Ex. B
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MIDCOUNTRY Ex. C
Gailon Arthur Joy o BANEg:ember 11, 2007

Robert Pickle

Halstad, MN 56548

RE: Subpoena for:

Case N. 07-40098-FD3

Three Angels Broadcasting and Danny Shelton
Dear Sirs,

MidCountry Bank charges the following fees for research and copies:

Photo Copies — | $0.25 / page
Research . $30.00 / hour
Archived Copies* $5.00 / statement

* documente prior to May 2003
Payment in advance is required.

An estimate of copies and time involved in pulling documents over the required time
frame of January 1, 1998 to present, along with shipping, could exceed $10,000.00. The
amount of time required to research and retrieve these documents will take approximately
four months. All documents prior to May 2005 are stored on Micro fiche and film. To
retrieve them is a very manual and time consuming process, If you can reduce the time
window, the type of accounts and/or documents, this could significantly reduce the cost
and time. ‘ ‘

Additionally, based on this volume of required do cuments, wé will not be able to retrieve
all documents by the commanded time of January 10, 2008 and would require an
extension to March 10, 2008,

Please respond in writing and let me lmow how you would like us to proceed.

Please feel free to call me if you have any questions or if I can be of further assistance.

Bincerely,

Deborah Nielsen
MidCountry Bank
Deposit Administration
952-843-5222 (direct)
952-697-2074.(fax)
Member
FDIC tF
LENDER

www.MidCountryBank.com
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Ex. C
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~ MipCOUNTRY Ex.D

@
w B
‘ AN K February 4, 2008

Gailon Arthur Joy |

Robert Pickle |
E—— | Revised
Halstad, MN 56548 '

) |
RE: Subpoena fi ‘r:
Case N. 07-40098 '
Three Angels Broadcasting and Danny Shelton

Dear Sirs,

: |
MidCountry Bank charges the following fees for research and copies:

Photo Copies — $0.25 / page
Research $30.00 / hour
Archived Copies* (¥ documents prior to May 2005) $5.00 / statement

Payment ip advance!is required.

§2.615.00 total statements x $5.00 each pre conversion

$ 4250 number of statements x 2 pages for each @ $0.25/cach post cotiversion
$ 720.00 24 hours x $30/hour for Metropalis

£ 480.00 16 hours x $30/hour for MN

$ 12500 BShipping est.

$3,682.50 Total

Additionally, based on thig volume of required documents, we will not be able to rotrieve all documents by the commanded time
of February 20, 2008 and would require an extension to March 20, 2008.

Please sign, date, and fax this form o me at 952-697-2074, if you would like us fo proceed.

\

Robert Pickle and ‘Gaﬂon Jov Date
Please mall check to} MidCountry Bank

‘ : Atin: Deborah Nielsen - _
‘ 14525 Highway 7, Suite # 145
Minnetonka, MN ‘85345

With vour suthorization. we will start pulling documents immediately but will hold shipment until payment is received.

Please foel free to call me if you have any questions or if I can be of further assistance.

Si.nce:rely,

Dieborah Mielsen
MidCountry Bank
Administrative As%ociate
952-843-5222 (direct)

DIC

. EQUALWOUSING
LENDER

. | 3
Member 1 ‘ : Page 1 of 2
|
|

www.MidCbuntryBank.com



Bob Pickle
Ex. D
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Page 5 of @8 73

MiDCOUNTRY

_
BANK |
Checking accounts, pre & post conversion nos.: PostConv.#s  Pre Conv, ¥s » mohths prior * months past _
Danny L Shelton B 64 & 74 Opened 5/18/2004  Closed 12/20/2006 11 20
Danny L Shelton 206 H) . Opened 5/14/1998 Closed 12/13/2006 84 20
DLS5; Danny Sheiton 768 8 Opened 12/8/2004 - Closed 12/18/2005 . 4 ‘ 20 ,
Three Angels Broadcasting; Danny L Shelton o0e ooy Opened 08/1992 . Closed 6/30/2005 84. 2 m
Three Angels Broadcasting; Danny L Shelton 305 c Opened 0472000 Closed 8/31/2005 ] &0 5
Three Angels Broadcasting; Danny L Shelton 7 ] Cpened 11/2001 Closed 7/19/2005 41 4
Three Angels Broadcasting; Danny L Shelton Opened 4/27/2005  Closed 6/30/2005 0 3
Danny & Linda Shelton [ Opened 51990 Closed 6/1/2004 B84 0 _
Savings accounts, pre & post conversion nos.: ;
Danny Sheiton New RTINS Opened 05/24/2004 Closed 2/12/2006 1 11 |
Three Angels Broadcasting; Danny Shelton . [kl Opened 1141992 Closed 08/01/2002 - 84 0
A Canversion was 4/23f05 from Comm Bank to MidCountry Bank 463 85
* opened post conversion
**closed pricr to conversion
5 2,315.00 total statements x $5.00 each ﬁ:m conversion; ]
L 4250 number of statement months x 2 pages est for cach @ mmhq gach
$ 720.00 24 hours x $30/hour for Metropolis
§ A80.00 16 hours x $30/hour to pull moncam:ﬁw M
3 125.00 shipping
$ 3,682.50 “
A |
Rl VL WO
242008 Page 2 of 2-

MidCountry Bank Confidential-

wwow. MidCountryBank.com
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MIDCOUNTRY Ex. B

| | BANK
Gailon Arthur Joy ‘ Febroary 12, 2008
Robert Pickle

Halstad, MN ?6548

RE:  Subpoena for:
Cage N. 07-40098 .
Three Angels Broadcasting and Danny Shelton

Dear Sirs,
MidCountry Bank charges the following fees for research and copies:

Photo Copies $ 0.25/ page
Research ' $30.00 / hour
Archived Copies* (* documents prior to May 2005)  $ 5.00/ statement

Payment in advance is required.

For all statements. on all accounts, 1998 to current:
$2,615.00 otal statements x $5.00 each pre conversion ‘
$ 4250 number of statements x 2 pages for each @ $0.25/each post conversion
$ 720.00 24 hours x $30/hour for Metropolis
§ 480.00 16hoursx $30/hour for MN
§ 125.00 Shipping est.

$3,682.50 ’F‘otal

Additionally‘ based on this volume of required documents, we will not be able to Tetrieve all documents
by the commanded time of February 20, 2008 and would require an extension to six weeks after faxed
instructions I]re recetved.

For all statements Post Conversion, on all accounts, from May 2005 to present:

'$ 42,50 nymber of statemients x 2 pages for each @ $0.25/¢ach post conversion
$480.00 16 hours x $30/hour for MN '
§ 75.00

$597.50- Total
We would require an extension to two weeks after faxed instructions are received.
In reference to account tvpes for pre-conversion ComBank accounts:
4 — Premier Checking Plus, Personal account
00 - Premier Checking, Personal account
B

- Busifcss Checking acconnt

Page 1 of 2

e &

LENDER

www.MidCountryBank.com


Bob Pickle
Ex. E
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6 — Now

MDCOUNTRY
BANK

ccount Pre-Premier, Business Checking account

007 — CasP Management, Business Checking account
3 — Regular Checling, Business Checking account
& — Business Checking, Payroll account

These accounts would have been converted to MidCountry Bank account types most similar to

005 -Re Tﬂar Checking, Personal acconnt

what they WB]TE prior to conversion.

Please sign, date, and fax this form fo me at 952-697-2074, if vou would like us to proceed,
indicating which option you prefer.

Robert Pickle

Daie and Gailon Joy . Date

Revised Document request list — Please list by account number & dates, which statements vou
would like pulled:

Please mail ¢

heck to: MidCountry Bank
Attn: Deborah Nielsen

14525 Highway 7, Suite # 145
Minnetonka, MN 55345

With vour autherization, we will start pulling documents immediately but will hold shipment until

payment is received, ‘

Please feel free to call me if you have any questions or if I can be of further assistance.

Sincerely, |,
X P

MidCountry B
Administrativ
052.843-5222

Member
FDIC

eI

3ank

e Associate
(direct)

Page 2 of 2

%
LENDER

wWw.MidCountryBank.com
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[Exhibit F for the Motion to Quash from the
District of Minnesota was previoudly filed in
the District of Massachusetts as Exhibit Q
attached to Document #49.]


Bob Pickle
Ex.
Q
F

Bob Pickle
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[Exhibit G for the Motion to Quash from
the District of Minnesota was previously
filed in the District of Massachusetts as
Exhibit R attached to Document #49.]

Page 9 of 28


Bob Pickle
Ex.
R
G

Bob Pickle
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Sign Up!

Home Page
Site Map
Tommy Shelton
Danny Shelton
ASI
Smokescreen
Abuse of Power
Ethical
Allegations
Financial
Allegations
Book Deals
Form 990's, etc.
Real Estate
$129,000 Profit
Improper 990
Perjury?

Cheating the IRS?
Jet Costs

Send Your Tithe
Selling K36FJ
Selling K58DL

Correspondence

Untruths

Alleged lllegal
Activities

Mene, Mene,
Tekel, Parsin

Danny's Apologists
Leonard Westphal
3ABN Board
Litigation, etc.
Letters of Support
Letters of Criticism
News Releases
Sign Up!

Contact Us

Added 2/10/2008
Objections Heard

Added 1/25/2008
Church Vote

Added 1/22/2008

http://www.save-3abn.com/danny-shelton-real -estate-shenanigans-1.htm
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Ex. H

ANEA e POV ET O ETRET oK ETTEN ELV 0T H
S5 VER eI S EX0 LRGSO IREPToacly

A Save3ABN Exclusive

How to Turn $6,139 into $135,000 in Just 7
Days???

7 Simple Steps to Easy Money???

< Prev. Next >
This topic concernsred estate transactions from the year 1998, transactions regarding a piece of
property identified as"Lot 6" in the legd description, a piece of property that at one time was the
Shelton home. Scans of the actua documents in question appear at the bottom of this web page.

Step 1: Non-Profit Buys "Lot 6"

A number of things transpired prior to the start of those dlegedly highly profitable 7 days of
September 25 through October 2, 1998. Asthe story goes, philanthropist May Chung either put up
the money for 3ABN to buy "Lot 6," as suggested by one of the documents below, or bought "L ot
6" and deeded it to SABN.

Step 2: Non-Profit Grants Life Estate

The next step to an dleged $129,000 profit in 7 days was for 3ABN president Danny Shelton, his
then wife and 3ABN corporation secretary Linda Shelton, and philanthropist May Chung to receive
alifeestatein "Lot 6," dlowing them to use this SABN property as long asthey lived.

98-1104

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

2/18/2008 8:40 PM


Bob Pickle
Ex. H
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Fiscalini Fired

Added 1/21/2008
Right to Know

Added 11/30/2007
IRS Criminal
Investigation

Added 11/9/2007
Dwight Hall
Selling K58DL
10/2007 Interview

Must Read:
Mom in Pain #1
Mene, Mene,
Tekel, Parsin
The Actual Lawsuit

http://www.save-3abn.com/danny-shelton-real -estate-shenanigans-1.htm

Thisisto certify that Linda S. Shelton is the duly qudified and eected
Secretary, and Water C. Thompson is the duly qudified and dected Chairman
of the Board of Directors of THREE ANGEL S BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC., acorporation, of the City of West Frankfort, County of
Franklin and State of Illinois, and that at aregular meeting of the Board of
Directors, held on September 15, 1996, the following action was taken and
recorded in the minutes of said corporation, of which action, thisis atrue copy,
to-wit:

15) It was voted to convey alife estate to Danny L. Shelton,
Linda S. Shdton and May Chung, or the survivors and/or survivor
of them, on the property located at Route 3, Box 10, in
Thompsonville, as provided in the origind gift that provided for the
purchase of the property, and to authorize the officers to Sgn the
deed for conveyance purposes. Said property islegally described
asfollows

Lot Six (6) in Surveyor's Plat of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4)
of Section Sixteen (16), Township Seven (7) South, Range Four
(4) East of the Third Principa Meridian, except the cod, ail, gas
and other minerds underlying the same, Stuated in Franklin
County, Illinois,

Therecords of THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
disclose that Danny L. Shelton isthe President, and Linda S. Shelton isthe
Secretary, and Walter C. Thompson is Chairman of the Board of Directors.

THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC.

Dated: February 18, 1998.By: [Signed]
Walter C. Thompson
Board Chairman

Dated: February 16, 1998.By: [Signed]
LindaS. Shelton
Corporation Secretary/p>

2/18/2008 8:40 PM
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Page -1- CORPORATION RESOLUTION

Page 3 of 3

If May Chung redly was the one who put up the money to buy "Lot 6," why were the Sheltons given
alifeegtatein "Lot 6" to0?

And what exactly doesit mean for the officers to be authorized "to sign the deed for conveyance
purposes’ in connection with avote "to convey alife estate to Danny L. Shelton”? When someoneis
granted a life estate by an organization, there is no need to sign a deed, as we point out below.

Step 3: Non-Profit Deeds "Lot 6"

Now iswhere things redly sart getting a bit srange: In February 1998, "L ot 6" istitled in Danny,
Linda, and May's names because of ther life estate, amost a year and a hdf after they were
alegedly given that life estate by the 3ABN Board. If the 3ABN Board redlly voted in September
1996 to authorize the officersto "convey" the property to Danny by signing adeed, why did they
wait ayear and ahdf to doit?

We have consulted a number of red estate and trust services experts, and each tells us that when
you receive a life estate, you never have the property titled in your name. Was "L ot 6" deeded to
Danny Shdlton in February just so that he could sdll the property at a subgtantia profit in October?

(Life Edae only)

WARRANTY DEED - JOINT TENANCY

THE GRANTORS, THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC., a corporation, of 3391

Charley Good Road, West Frankfort,

County of Franklin and State of 1llinois

for and in congderation of Ten Dollars ($10) O.V.C. Dallar in hand paid,
Conveys and warrantsto DANNY L. SHELTON, LINDA S. SHELTON,

http://www.save-3abn.com/danny-shelton-real -estate-shenanigans-1.htm 2/18/2008 8:40 PM
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and MAY CHUNG, not as tenancy in common but in JOINT TENANCY, the
following described red estate:

A life estate only for thelifetime of DANNY L. SHELTON and
LINDA S. SHELTON, hushand and wife, and MAY CHUNG,
or the survivorg/survivor of them, in the following property:

Lot Sx (6) in Surveyor's Plat of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4)
of Section Sixteen (16), Township Seven (7) South, Range Four
(4) East of the Third Principa Meridian, except the cod, ail, gas
and other minerds underlying the same, stuated in Franklin
County, Illinois,

Stuated in the County of Franklin, in the State of Illinois, hereby releasing and
waiving al rights and under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of
this State.

Dated February _16 , 1998.

THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC.

Attested By: By: [Sgned]
Danny L. Shelton, President
[Signed]
Walter C. Thompson By: [Signed]
Board Chairman, 3ABN Linda S. Shelton, Secretary

DEED PREPARED BY: Herdd Follett, Attorney
P.O. Box 3092
Portland, Oregon 97208

Page -1- WARRANTY DEED - JOINT TENANCY
(See copy of Corporate Resolution attached hereto)

PAGE_1 OF_3

Step 4: Philanthropist Surrenders Life Estate

http://www.save-3abn.com/danny-shelton-real -estate-shenanigans-1.htm 2/18/2008 8:40 PM
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At the time of Danny's dlegedly super-profitable sale on October 2, 1998, he would have had to
slit his profits with May Chung, unless he could get her off thetitle of "Lot 6" before that point. And
thus on August 24, 1998, just 6 months after her name got on thetitle, May Chung's name is off

again.

Kind of odd, in't it, that May Chung would have been given alife etate in a property in lllinois, and
then deeded that property, if al the while she remained aresident of San Bernardino, Cdifornia, as
the deed below suggests? And why put her name on thetitle of "Lot 6" a dl if she was only going to
be on for sx months?

WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR, MAY CHUNG
of 155 Manchester Lane
San Bernardino, CA 92408

for and in consderation of Ten Dollars ($10.00) O.V.C. Dollar in hand paid,
Grantor conveys and warrantsto THREE ANGEL S BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC., a Corporation, dl of Grantor's interest in the following
described redl estate:

Grantor's life estate for her lifetime, and any survivorship rights she
may have related to the interest of Danny L. Shelton and Linda S.
Shdton, or the survivor of them, in the following property:

Lot Six (6) in Surveyor's Plat of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4)
of Section Sixteen (16), Township Seven (7) South, Range Four
(4) East of the Third Principal Meridian, except the cod, ail, gas
and other mineras underlying the same, situated in the County of
Franklin, and State of 1llinais,

hereby further rdeasing and waiving dl rightsin and under by virtue of the
Homestead Exemption Laws of this State.

Dated August 24, 1998.

[Signed]
May Chung

http://www.save-3abn.com/danny-shelton-real -estate-shenanigans-1.htm 2/18/2008 8:40 PM
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Attested By:

[Signed, Herald Follett]

Approved and consented to by:

[Signed]
Danny L. Shelton, President

[Signed]
Linda S. Shelton, Secretary

Step 5: Non-Profit Surrenders Interest for $6,139

It isthistransaction that raises alot of questions. What it appears from the deed is that the Sheltons
in essence bought "L ot 6" in September 1998 for amere $6,139, just one week before they sold it
to Elora Ford for $135,000. Now the fact that $6,139 is below fair market vaue raises some
serious tax questions.

e Wasthetota consideration given by the Sheltonsto 3ABN for "Lot 6" redly only $6,139?
Did thetota consideration given for "Lot 6," even if more than $6,139, fal below fair market
vaue?

If 50, doesthis red edtate transaction congtitute " private inurement"?

If it does, will the IRS revoke 3ABN's tax exempt status, or have al applicable statutes of
limitations run out?

If SABN's tax exempt status is revoked, will the IRS assess some of 3ABN's donors for
back taxes?

In case you haven't caught on, the IRS does not alow non-profit organizations to give avay
property at prices below market vaue for the benefit of private citizens. Doing S0 can jeopardize
that organization's tax exempt status. And the loss of tax exempt status can affect donors
retroactively, particularly if donations were given in bad faith.

Whilethe IRS is highly unlikdly to go after small donors, some of 3ABN's larger donors will
undoubtedly breathe alot easier if the IRS decides that there are no tax implications to the deed
below. And since we are talking about something that happened in 1998, the typicd statute of
limitations for such things has most likely run out.

http://www.save-3abn.com/danny-shelton-real -estate-shenanigans-1.htm 2/18/2008 8:40 PM
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WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR, Three Angels Broadcasting Networks, Inc.
3391 Charley Good Road
West Frankfort, 1llinois 62896-0220,

for and in congderation of Six thousand one hundred thirty nine and no/100
($6,139.00) Dallars, O.V.C. Dallar in hand paid, Grantor conveys and
warrantsto Danny L. Shelton and Linda S. Shelton, husband and wife, dl of
Grantor'sinterest in the following described red edtate:

Lot Six (6) in Surveyor's Plat of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4)
of Section Sixteen (16), Township Seven (7) South, Range Four
(4) East of the Third Principa Meridian, except the cod, ail, gas
and other mineras underlying the same, stuated in the County of
Franklin, and State of 1llinais,

(Note: This deed is given for the purpose of the Grantor
conveying its remainder interest in said property to the Grantees
herein, Danny L. Shelton and Linda S. Shelton, who at the date of
thistransfer have alife estate in said property.)

hereby further rdleasing and waiving dl rightsin and under by virtue of the
Homestead Exemption Laws of this State.

Dated _9/25 ,1998.

Three Angels Broadcasting Network,
Inc.
By: [Sgned]
Danny L. Shelton, Presdent
By: [Signed]
Linda S. Shelton, Secretary
Attested By:
[Signed]

http://www.save-3abn.com/danny-shelton-real -estate-shenanigans-1.htm 2/18/2008 8:40 PM
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Wadter C. Thompson
Chairman of the Board of Directors

Step 6: The Sheltons Sell Property for $135,000

Firdt, hereisthe deed that governed the sae of the property, a deed prepared by D. Michad Riva,
the same attorney that sent those nasty cease and desit | etters to Pastor Glenn Dryden and to the
Church Board of the Community Church of God in Dunn Loring, Virginia

WARRANTY DEED

ILLINOIS STATUTORY

MAIL TO:

ELORA L. FORD, Trustee
2804 NEW LAKE ROAD
WEST FRANKFORT IL
62896

NAME & ADDRESS OF
TAXPAYERS

ELORA L. FORD, Trustee
2804 NEW LAKE ROAD
WEST FRANKFORT 62896

THE GRANTORS, DANNY L. SHELTON and LINDA S. SHELTON,
Husband and Wife each in their own right and as spouse of the other, of the
City of Thompsonville, County of Franklin, State of Illinois, for and in
congderaion of thesum of TEN DOLLARS ($10.00), AND OTHER
GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, in hand paid, the receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged, CONVEY and WARRANT TO: ELORA
L. FORD, as Trustee of THE FORD FAMILY TRUST established by
the provisonsof THE FORD REVOCABLE TRUST Agreement dated
September 23, 1992, of West Frankfort, Franklin County, Illinois, dl interest
in the following described Redl Edtate Stuated in the County of Franklin, State
of lllinois, to-wit:

http://www.save-3abn.com/danny-shelton-real -estate-shenanigans-1.htm 2/18/2008 8:40 PM
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LOT SIX (6) IN SURVEYOR'S PLAT OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER
(NE 2/4) OF SECTION 16 TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH RANGE 4 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN EXCEPT THE COAL OIL, GAS
AND OTHER MINERALS UNDERLYING THE SAME, SSTUATED IN
FRANKLIN COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

hereby releasing and waiving dl rights under and by virtue of the Homestead
Exemption Laws of the State of Illinais.

D. MICHAEL RIVA, ASPREPARER OF THISDEED, HASMADE NO INVESTIGATION
CONCERNING ANY POSSIBLE VIOLATIONS OF ANY ENVIRONMENTAL LAWSOR
REGULATIONSINCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE ILLINOISRESPONS BLE
TRANSFER ACT; AND THE PARTIES OF THISDEED, BY VIRTUE OF THEIR
EXECUTION, DELIVERY AND/OR ACCEPTANCE, ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE
READ THE FOREGOING AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT D. MICHAEL RIVA, HASNOT
BEEN ASKED TO REPRESENT AND/OR ADVISE THEM IN ANY WAY CONCERNING
SUCH LAWSAND REGULATIONS, AND FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGE THAT SHOULD
THISREAL ESTATE BE GOVERNED BY, OR SUBJECT TO, SUCH LAWSAND
REGULATIONS, THAT SUCH COULD YIELD VERY SUBSTANTIAL DAMAGES AND
PENALTIESTO THE PARTIES

Permanent Index Number:
Property Address: 2804 New Lake Road, West Frankfort 1L 62896
STATE OF ILLINDIS =

o
g“‘{f\h | REALESTATE TRARS:ER 10K =

DATED October 2 , 1998. {{ o4 T BT
£ =L g o=
Fhlﬂau‘::.l? !-IEHFI'I%FH;_. ey r!'._
[Signed] (SEAL) [Signed] (SEAL)
Danny L. Shelton Linda S. Shelton

See the Red Edtate Transfer Tax stamp above with the amount $202.50 in it? That consists of
0.15% of the total consideration of $135,000 the Sheltons paid, 0.10% which goes to the State of
[llinois and 0.05% which goes to Franklin County:

Document Fees .
‘Type‘ Description Calc Method|Fee Amount

http://www.save-3abn.com/danny-shelton-real -estate-shenanigans-1.htm 2/18/2008 8:40 PM
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001 |STATEOFILLINOIS Net $135.00
002 |COUNTY FEE Net $67.50
003 |AUTOMATION FEE Document $3.00
004 |RECORDING FEE 1-4 PGS| 1-4 Pages $12.00
Total Fee $217.50
Consideration

Full Actua Consideration $135,000.00

Personal Property $.00

Net Consideration $135,000.00

Other Real Property $.00

Mortgage Property $.00

Net Taxable Consideration $135,000.00

Other Comments and Questions

1998 was dlegedly avery profitable year for Danny Shelton, not just because of "L ot 6." Below you
will find a June 1998 red edtate transaction in which Elora Ford gave Danny a gift of the 18 acres
upon which his present house Sits. No red estate transfer taxes were paid due to what looks like
paragraph "€" of "Section 35 ILCS 200/31-45," a paragraph which states that no transfer taxes
have to be paid if the total congderation given is less than $100.

Speaking of taxes, it isinteresting that the February 1998 deed claimed that the board action
granting Danny alife etatein "Lot 6" was taken in September 1996. Was Danny trying to avoid
taxes on short-term capital gains by holding the property for more than two years? But then, since
the property gpparently did not actualy become his until September 25, 1998, and he sold it on
October 2 just one week later, wouldn't there be no way to say that he owned "L ot 6" for two
years?

e Did Danny Shelton report this profit on his 1998 tax return?

e |f 50, did hereport it as a short-term or as along-term capitd gain?

e Did 3ABN report their "gift" of "Lot 6" to Danny on his W-2?

e Did 3ABN dso report it on their 1998 Form 990 as part of their compensation to Danny?
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STATH OF ILLINCIS

[Life Estate anly) Crmerrry ol Prarkli
Darvmmess Mo ﬂmgg...

Filsd dor svemid
WARRANTY DEED - JOINT TENANGY
r{g} 24 1994

THE GRANTORS, THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING r-"i;ﬁ ""'7-%’#’
NETWORK. INC., a corporation, of 3381

Charley Good Fosd, West Frankfod, Alace Aol ild
County of Franklin and Stabe of inots L

for amd in consideralion of Ten Dollars (510) OA.C. Dollar in hand paid, Conveys and
wearrants to DANNY L. SHELTOM, LINDA S, SHELTON, and MAY CHUNG, not as tenancy
in commen but in JOINT TEMNANCY, the following described real estala:

A lite estale only Tor the lifelime of DANNY L SHELTOM and LINDA 5, SHELTOM,
hushand and wifs, and MAY CHUNG, ar the sunvivorsisurdvor of them, in the

following property:

Lot Six (6} in Surveyor's Plat of the Northeast Quarer (ME 1/4) af Section Sideen
(16), Township Seven (7) South, Range Four (4) East of the Thid Principal
Meridian, excopd the coal, i, gas and other minerads underlying the same,
siluated in Franklin Counly, llinoig,

stwaded in tha County of Frankling in the Stale of llinois, hareby releasing and waiving all
rights and wnder and by virue of the Homestesd Exemplion Lews of this Stats,

Drated Febmary [, 1998,

i

‘Wallar €. l'nnrrmnn =] s
Baoard Chainman, 36BN l{-_Lin-af.'j Ehullun S till]'

THREE AMGELS BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC.

DEED FREFPARED BY: Hrakd Folatt, Aflormey
P.O. Box 30082
Poriland, Oregon 97208

Page -1- WARRANTY DEED - JOINT TEMNANCY

[5ew copy of Corperale Resalulmn attsched hereto)

PAGE __f __.ﬂF_.‘:Z._
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98-1104

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERM:

This s to carlify thi Linda 5. Shelbon i the duly qualified and elected Secretary,
and Walter C. Thompson |s the duly gualilied and elected Chairman of the Board of
Direclors of THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING METWORK, INCZ, a corporation, of the
City of West Frankford, County of Franklin and Slate of [lnois, and that at a regular
muiting of the Board of Direclors, held on 31;-plem‘ber 18, 1994, thi !I'ullu'wing action was
laken and recorded in the minutes of sald corporation, of which action, this is a true copy,
1o-wil:

15)  Ibwas voled Lo comvey a life estale to Danny L. Shelion, Linda 5. Shellan and
May Chung, or the survivors andfor survivor of them, on the property localed
ai Route 3, Box 10, in Thompsonvile, as provided in the onginal gift that
provided for the purchase of the propedy, and to authorize the officers 1o sign
1he deed for conveyance purposas. Sald propedy is legally described as

follows:

Lat Six (&) 0 Sureayor's Plat of the Morheast Quarter (ME 1/4) of Section
Sicteen {18), Township Soven (7} South, Range Four (4) East of the Third
Principal Mesidian, excep? the coal, oll, gas and other minerals wndedying
the samea, sfluated in Franklin County, [Binois.

The records of THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC. disclose that
Danny L. Sheton s the President, and Linda 5. Shelton is tha Secratary, and Walter C.
Thompson is Chairman of the Board of Direclors,

THREE AMGELS BROADCASTING

Dated: February [fl. 1998, By:_| A, I
Walter C. Thompson
Board Chairman

Dated: Fabruary [ &, 1994 By

Page -1- CORPORATION RESOLUTION Mgy
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STATE OF ILLIMOS
Couniy of Frenklin
WARBRNWTY DEED Dacuminet Mo o %y
Piled bor revoed
JOINT TENANCY ILLINOIS STATUTORY
UCT 02 198

HMAIL TO:

DANNY L. SHELTON

21027 SHAWHNEETOWH ROAD
THOMPEOMVILLE IL &2850

(sl
Mo Bstill

HAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYERS:
DANMY L. SHELTQON

21027 SHAWNEETOWNH RORD
THOMPSOMVILLE IL &2B90

THE GRANTOR, ELORA FORD, of the City of West Frankfort,
County of Franklin, State of Ilineis, for and in the consideration of ONE
DOLLAR {.‘61.(}':}‘2,;' and other g;:ad and valuable consideration, in hand paid
CONVEYS and WARRANTS TO: DANNY L. SHELTON and LIND.-E 5.
SHELTON, or to the survivor of them, nor ar Temants in Common, but as
JOINT TENANTS, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in
the County of Franklin, State of Ilinois, to-wit:

A PART OF THE NORTHWEST ONE-FOURTH (NW 1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER (NE 1/4) OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 4 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIMAN; MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS
BEGINNING AT AN [RON PIN MARKING THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE
SAID NORTHWEST ONE-FOURTH (NW 1/4) OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE
1id); THENCE RUNNING SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREOF A
DISTANCE OF 593.32 FEET TO» A POINT; THENCE RUNNING EAST ALONG A
LINE PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID QUARTER-QUARTER A
DISTANCE OF 1320.86 FEET TO A POINT LOCATED ON THE EAST LINE OF THE
SAID QUARTER-QUARTER; THENCE RUNNING NORTH ALONG THE SAID EAST
LINE A DISTANCE OF 593.32 FEET TO AN TRON PIN MARKING THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE SAID QUARTER-QUARTER; THENCE RUNNING
WEST ALONG THE SAID NORTH LINE A MSTANCE OF 1330.12 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING; ALL BEING SITUATED IN FRANKLIN COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, EXCEPTING THE COAL, OIL, GAS AND OTHER MINERALS
UNDERLYING THE SAME AND ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS IN FAVOR OF
THE OWNER OF THE MINERAL ESTATE OR OF ANY PARTY CLAIMING BY,
THROUGH OR UNDER SAID ESTATE, SITUATED IN FRANKLIN COLUNTY,
ILLINOIS,

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead
Exemption Laws of the State of lllinois.

TITLE NOT INSPECTED BY PREFARER OF DEED AND LECAL DESCRIPTION PROVIDED
BY CRANTOR,

/ s

pAGE ———OF ——
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I MICHAEL RIVA, AS FREFARER OF THIS DEED, HAS MADE MO INVES TICATRON CONCERNING ANY POSSIBLE
VIQLATIONS CF ANY ENVROWNMENTAL LAWS OR RECULATIONS INCLLUDING, BUT MOT LIMITED 10 THE
ILLINCHE RESPONSIBLE TRANIFER ACT; AND THE PARTIES OF THIS DEED, BY VIRTUE OF THER EXECLITION,
DEUVERY ANDVOR ACCEPTANCE, ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE READ THE FORECOING AND
ACKHOWLEDNGE THAT D MICHAEL BIVA, FAS NOT BEEN ASKED TO REFRESENT ANDNOR ADVISE THEM IN ANY
WAY CONCERNING SUCH LAWS AND REGULATIENS: AND FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGE THAT SHOULD THIS REAL
ESTATE AE GOVERNED 8Y, OR SURECT TO, SUCH LAWS AND REGUEATIONS, THAT SLICH COLLD viELD VERY
SUBSTANTIAL DAMACES AND PENALTIES TO THE PARTIES,

Permanent Index Mumber:

Property Address:
DATED _ Yume 10 . 1998.

oo Forod - (sEAL

ELORA FORD
EXEMPT UNCER PROVISICNS: OF PARAGRAPH
SECTION 35 LC5 20003145, MEAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX AGT.
e
STATE OF ILLINOIS ’ ) BAJE Ao’ BUYER.
)} 55, -
COUNTY OF FRANKLIMN [}

I, the undersipned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ELORA FORD, personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person,
aned acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand  and  netarkal  seal  this JU% day  of
g}m . 1998, =
RY PUBLIC
My commission expires on it v ‘:‘QEFICI.&L EEEL

PEGGY ¥ STANLEY

s PRE -5y x|, STATE &F ILLINDS
D HAEL & o e :'r I:’g:'ll:f;.glruhnl:a. o5 Tl

I, MICHAEL RIVA, LTI,

[ MICHAEL RIVA, ATTORNEY
226 EAST MAIN STREET

WEST FRANKFORT 1L 628596
GI8/93T-2404

SFThis converaios S Conmhis e fuke gl sddreds of S Orance Sor tan biSing porposes (49 1LCS 97150000 and the nams and adésens
o the peiin prepanng e inlrimesl. (35 ILCS 81-5021)

B e T

T S A
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STATE OF ILLINOTE

il TR,

Fled dar enapd

AUG 28 s
WARRANTY DEED V&

THE GHANTOR, MAY CHUNG Fee puid :}:;_‘Zf
of 155 Manchester Lane

San Bemarding, CA 22408 L Aae Sopl

o anad o goeskdaration of Ton Dolars ($1000) 00 C, Dollar bn hand pasd, Smnbor comeys and warmanks
tx THREE ARGELS BROADCASTING RETWORE, INC.. a Corporsfon, all of Grastar's infenest in ihe
folliwving discried e estatn

Graniee's [#e esiale for her fefime, and any sursvorship rights sha may have reloted 1o the
interest of Dinny L Shelton and Linda 5 Shelon, of the sundvor of Them, i Ehe Inliowing
propery

Lol Six (#) »n Survaynrs Plal of the Modhens Quacter {ME 104} of Sedion Sidesn (18), Township
Sewen [T) South, Rangs Fow (4] Easi of tho Thisd Principal Merdian, cxcept he coal, oil, gas
and ciFwer raemls undertying (he same, stusled in the Gounty of FrankEn, snd Stale of Winois,

herstry Tuthor pelensing snd wasing all rights in and ander by vibus of (Be Homistesd Exemplion Laws

May Chung Y =

Doafed Augusl 24, 1008

Amested by

= #W— Agpreved AN consented 10 by:

[ i )
#Daney L. Shehon

STATE OF CALIFORRA i
5.
Couily of S0 Bameding }

1, _ff.rh:' T ﬁ:m,_‘. e .8 Metnny Pibdic im mnd Tor ssid Counly, in he Stete
afcresad, do herely cerily that May Chung, also knoem &3 May £ Chihg, and personally known o me
13 B Tt Same persan whase nomse s sebseibed io the foregoing instrument, oppedrad befone ma This
tay in person oo dcknoetedged thal she sigred, sealed @ dolhored Fe said insinument as her Ires
ared wohandary acl, lor The uses and parpasos theren se1 forth, indusding the refedte 4 wabeor of thi

rigid of homrilesd

Given under iy haed and Motanal seal, on Aujust 24, 1998 (—JI :
(gt Hataey Puth
isgpdiursy”

Pagn 1al2 - WAREANTY DEED Y mr-g:-:m
PAGE ! OF by Coamem. Lol B 19, 1999
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STATE OF DLLIMORS

oo b, ) 4 ¥ ¥

Filed far gecard

UGt 02 19

WARRANTY DEED ;{% - _ﬁ!&_

THE QRANTOR, Thres Angels Bresdaisling Melwerks, Inc. b
3391 Charlpy Good Road ﬁm &M

West Frankdart, Minois 62898-0220,

fox and in considernlion of Six thoaisaed one Fandred thirty ninve and nor103 (58,139 .00) Doliars, 0V .C,
Dwzilar ia hand paid, Granlor comeeys and warants 1o Daney L. Sheficn and Unda 5, Shetan, higband
and wile, &l of Granlee's inlavest in ihe fallowing described real rstale:

Lot Sie 08} in Sarveyors Plal of the Herheas! Quador (ME 14) of Sedion Sbdeen (18}, Tewnship
Sewen [7) South, Range Four (4) East of the Third Principal Meridiam, axcep (be coal, oll, gas
and ather minerals undertying the same, stustad in the Counly of Frankin, and Stabe of s,
(Molec This deed i givon for Ik puipads f the Grantar comeeying 15 remainder inlerest in said
prapany 10 ihé Gaanbess herein, Oanny L Sheban and Linda 5. Sheflon, who at the delo of B
Iransior have a lile ostale in sail propeny.)

hereby furiher refeasing and waiving all 1ighls in and under by virlue of the Homseslesd Cxamption Lows.
of ihis Siate,

Dt ill_‘r'h‘h!, . io8a, ;

Three Angels Bropdcasting Network, Inc

By: '“"""‘:‘fg \S&ﬁ‘w

anny L. SHeltan, Presid
o

|-

fr
A iy R'l H"H-._
%dmwﬂﬁm J
Waller C. Thompsan

Chsimnan of the Board of Directors

e e

STATE OF ILLBIOIS H
&x.

. '
County af .t:.":l:-!'-"""": H

LI T WS Y # Maotary Fubilc, in and for 3aid County, In the Slale
abaresaid, o hereby cedily that Danny L. Sheflen and Linda 5. Shellon personally ks B me 1o be lhe
same ndeiduals whose remes are sebicibed 1o the loregoing instnemonl, sppeared before mo (his day
in person and acknowledged thal sy signied, sealed and deliversd the sald insiemont &5 ek free and
velunlary ac, as President and as Secredary of Thren Angels Brasdeasting Network, Inc., respecthely, by
authorily of the Board of Dinclers of ssid Conparation, for the uses and parposas IBgmin set loih,
Inchiding (ke reloase ard walver of the rght of hemestesd,

Gienn unided irrg Band and Haladal seal, on ™) == , Tk,
- i~ - J'
5-513;, cEﬁ: e d A E Eﬂ-E: Molare Putlic
otary Putke. Sxale ol Mtos e dait
My Comeasan Expaes 3710

Pegolef2 - WAHRANTY DEED PAGE If aF 2-"'

“OFFICEA, SEAL
LyMouh, B WELDH
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ITATE OF ILLINGG

— Conony ol Franllin
Filed . sncord
ITLLINOIS STATUTORY
T0
MAIL TO: OCT 02 1398
ELORA L. FORD, Truatee M
2804 NEW LAKE RORD 4’@2{?
WEST FRANEFORT IL 6I8%6
HAME & ADDRESE OF TARPAYERE: Nae Kplll
ELORA L, FORD, Trusces
2804 NEW LAXE ROAD
WEST FRANKEORT E2056

THE GRANTORS, DANNY L. SHELTON and LINDA 5. SHELTON, Hushand
and Wife, each in their own right and as spouse of the other, of the City of Thompsonville
County o F:anan Siate of |linois, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS

i$ll| SR GOOD ?ALU&BLE C{}N‘s!ﬂERﬂT[ﬂN in hand poid, (he
receipt of which is hcmhﬁsankmwlrd\gml ONVEY and WARRANT TO: RA L.
Fiy as Trustee of AMILY TRUST established by the mﬂsluns nf

THE FORD REVOCABLE TRUST Agreement dated September 1992, of
Frankfors, Franklin County, Illingis, all interest in the following described Real Eslan:
situated in the County of r'rnn.klm, State of [llinois, wo-wil:

ORTHEAST LFARTI:R NE. 14 DF
5T CIF T E THIR R]NC

SECTION 16, TOW EA
D OT HE NERALS LINDER] ¥l NG

A
MERIDIAN, EXCEPT THE COAL 0 i
THE SAME, SITUATED IN F

LOT SIX {6} IN SUrls‘n."E‘l"{JR

herely releasing and waiving all rights under and by vire of the Homesiead Exemption
Laws of the State of Ilinois.

Il k]’-"lm EIUN. AR PAEFLEEE OF THIS DEED. HAS MARE A0 JAVEISSTOATION CONCERMING AMY POSSLALD VIGLATIGHE oF A

POMNENTAL LAY OF RROULATIONS IMCTomimd, ST WOF LIWTTED T0. TWE ILLIMCIS FFlH'l'ﬂHIJ‘ TALMAFER ALY, AND THE
f_‘t"]:u OF TH[S CEDD, AF PIATOR &F TIELR EXDCUTION, DESIVENT ARDAOE AOCRFTANCE, AHORLADGE THAT THIT BAYE AEAR
TNE FoiEsoiss AxD ACERRLIDGT TMAT 0. HICHAEL ETVA, MAF MOT KOOV ARIER TH rJ.T\.IlL::Il: Aok ADVIAE SN IH OARY
HAY COMCIRMIHG SUCH (AR AMD RRGULATIONT: AMD FRATAEN ACKHOWLAIRIR THAT SWOUVLD THIA REAL LFTATE JE GEVEAREN ¥,
OF JURSETT T, SR LIRS ARD BOCTLATICNY, TMET STAON COOTD FIILD VEET FRBFTANTTAL SRHACER AH FRalaiTIES T2 THE
PARITES.

Permanent [ndex Number:
Property Address: 2804 Mew Lake Road, West Prankfort 1L 62896

DATED mn b_EN}l

* * &
[ J.-_!. i
RESRsIE |

i [ P
Bl 10720

sl (e Qa \ Y,
“_LINPA §. SHELTON

L. SHELTON
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Ex. |

Subject: Board members, new board members, Rule 26(a)(1) materials

From: Bob <bob@pickle-publishing.com>

Date: Fri, 30 Nov 2007 11:43:35 -0600

To: Jerrie Hayes <jerriehayes@sbgdf.com>

CC: "G. Arthur Joy" <gailon@gabbjoy4.com>, Gerad Duffy <gerryduffy@sbgdf.com>, William
Christopher Penwell <chrispenwell @sbgdf.com>, "Kristin L. Kingsbury"

<kristinkingsbury @shgdf.com>, John Pucci <pucci @fierstpucci.com>, Lizette Richards
<richards@fierstpucci.com>

Ms. Hayes:
Your reply of November 28, 2007, comes at a bit of surprise.

First of all, you state that "you will not provide me with the names and proposed dates and locations
of the Board Members you wish to depose.” And yet | aready made it clear that | wanted to depose
all the board members in southern Illinois during the week of the January board meeting. And that is
why | need to know the date of the January board mesting.

Regarding my query as to which board members you felt were too new to know anything, you
neglected to reply. | will smply remind you that the Plaintiffs initial disclosures listed 12 board
members as witnesses, including the name of the new board member Larry Romréll. It is clear
that your clients have no problem caling new board members to testify.

And certainly new board members Stan Smith and Garwin McNeilus are not less knowledgeable than
Mr. Romrell. Mr. Smith is listed as a board member on 3ABN's Form 990 for 1998, the same year
Danny Shelton bought a house from 3ABN for about $6,100 and sold it a week later for $135,000.
And Mr. McNeilus is one who purportedly was involved in the surveillance of Linda Shelton in 2004.

Regarding the Plaintiffs refusa to authorize the inspection or production of Rule 26(a)(1) materials,
despite no motions being filed seeking protective orders for particular documents, and your
unwillingness to further "discuss any details concerning copying of materials,” | suppose the next step
isto bring this matter to the attention of the court.

Lastly, perhaps you did not understand my find paragraph. (206) 203-3751 was my fax number long
before Mr. Joy or | became aware of the scandals at 3ABN, and he uses my fax number at my
permission, not vice versa.

Bob Pickle

P.S. It isapuzzle to me why the defendants have not received any "written demand for settlement”

from the plaintiffs, even though the plaintiffs Rule 26(f) Conference report said they would make
such a written demand by August 31, 2007. Did | miss something?
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